低噪声和低失真通用 FET 输入音频运算放大器
2 特性
1• 低噪声：
�.5nV/√Hz（频率为 1kHz 时）
 5.8nV/√Hz（频率为 10kHz 时）
• 低失真：1kHz 时为 0.0005%
• 低静态电流：
 每通道 6mA

Rev. 00
HT165xA
        订购信息
        HT1652ARZ  SOP8
         HT1652ARMZ  MSOP8
     HT1654ARZ SOP14
             TA = -40 to 85C
14
1
5  Pin Configuration and Functions
               Pin Functions: HT1652A
PIN
I/O
DESCRIPTION
NAME
NO.
–IN A  2        I Inverting input, channel A
+IN A  3        I Noninverting input, channel A
–IN B  6        I Inverting input, channel B
+IN B  5        I Noninverting input, channel B
OUT A  1        O Output, channel A
OUT B  7        O Output, channel B
V–  4        —  Negative (lowest) power supply
V+  8        —  Positive (highest) power supply
Thermal pad
—
—
Exposed thermal die pad on underside of DRG package; connect thermal die pad to V–.
Soldering the thermal pad improves heat dissipation and provides specified performance
Rev. 00
HT165xA
1OUT A 8  V+
2±IN A 7  OUT B
3+IN A 6  ±IN B
4V± 5  +IN B
HT1652A
    Pin Functions: HT1654A
 PIN
I/O DESCRIPTION
NAME
NO.